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USDA Natural ResourceS Conservation Service

Conservation Practice Specification 

ARIZONA

Streambank and Shoreline protection

(ft)

CODE NO. 580

Practice Approval Authority Requirement

	LIMITING FACTOR
	JOB CLASS
	MAXIMUM APPROVAL LIMITS

	
	UNIT
	I
	II
	III
	IV
	V
	VI
	INVENTORY and EVALUATION
	DESIGN
	CONSTRUCTION

	Bankfull Capacity
	cfs
	100
	500
	1000
	1500
	5000
	20000
	 
	 
	 

	Bankfull Velocity
	fps
	4
	5
	7
	8
	10
	12
	 
	 
	 

	Water Height above 

Shoreline
	ft 
	 
	  
	1
	2 
	3
	5 
	 

 
	 

 
	 

 

	Drainage Area
	sq.mi.
	10
	25
	50
	75
	100
	400
	 
	 
	 

	Channel depth (low bank)
	ft 
	3 
	4 
	5 
	8 
	10 
	 
	 
	 
	 


Design By

     




Approval Authority
     
 FORMCHECKBOX 
  Environmental Evaluation in case file 

Reviewed/Approved By
     




Approval Authority
     
Practice Completion

The acceptability of this work has been determined by inspections to check compliance with all the provisions of this specification with respect to the drawings and the minimum installation requirements. 

I have made an on site inspection of the site (or I am accepting owner/contractor documentation), and have determined that the job as installed does conform to these practice specifications.

Field Check By






Approval Authority
     
Date


     
Practice Certified By





Approval Authority
     
Date
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